## Interoffice Memorandum

#### **CAPITAL PROJECTS ITEM 1**

DATE:

May 1, 2017

TO:

Mayor Teresa Jacobs

and the Board of County Commissioners

THROUGH:

Anne Kulikowski, Director

AML Administrative Services Department

FROM:

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Managen

Capital Projects Division

CONTACT

PERSON:

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager

**DIVISION:** 

**Capital Projects** 

Phone: 407-836-0048

**ACTION** 

**REQUESTED:** 

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 2, CONTRACT NO. Y15-7014 WITH MARBEK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$37,527.23 FOR THE HEALTH SERVICES EMS HVAC & INTERIOR RENOVATION PROJECT. THE REVISED LUMP SUM

CONTRACT AMOUNT IS \$1,253,950.19.

**PROJECT:** 

**Health Services EMS HVAC & Interior Renovations** 

**DISTRICT 3** 

**PURPOSE:** 

To provide funding for additional construction services to complete the

capital improvements.

**BUDGET**:

Accounting Line No.: 1023-043-0249-6210

Capital Projects Division May 1, 2017 Page 2

#### JUSTIFICATION/DISCUSSION:

This change order is necessary to repair the existing plumbing system and electrical piping due to unforeseen conditions and code issues. During demolition, it was discovered the existing roofing system had damage to existing substrates and water damage requiring replacement.

### PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS CONTRACT:

The Contract award was approved on March 17, 2016.

Original Contract dated March 23, 2016

Lump sum amount - \$1,160,800.00

Change Order No. 1 dated October 26, 2016

Lump sum amount - \$ 55,622.96

Replace damaged fixtures and install structural concrete to existing masonry per engineer of record and additional structural testing of the existing structure due to unforeseen conditions.

Proposed Change Order No. 2 dated April 25, 2017 Lump sum amount - \$ Additional Services for plumbing and electrical repairs due to unforeseen conditions and code issues and repairs to existing roof structure to unforeseen water damage.

**Proposed Final Contract Amount** 

\$1,253,950.19

37,527.23

CC: Administrative Services Department Procurement Division Capital Projects Division APPROVED BY ORANGE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

BCC Mtg. Date: May 23, 2017

# ORANGE COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

DA	TE		DEP	ARTMENT	r/division	1			CONT	TACT N	AME		CONTAC	T PHONE
5/4/2	017	Admin. Services/Capital Projects						Ralph Odom					407.836.0038	
CHANG ORDER NO.	-	VENDOR			)R		MENT NO.	DOOC	POOC	CONTRACT NUMBER		IBER	ORIGINAL DOCUMENT APPROVAL	
2		75813/MARBEK CONST COMP				C157014			~		Y15-7014		Elia Zayas	
					INCR	EASE, DI	ECREASE O	R DELET	ге сомм	ODITY	LINE			
CMDTY. LINE NO.			ACTION			PREVIOUS LI DOLLAR AMO			NEW LI	1		COMMODITY LINE CRIPTION/COMMENTS		NET DOLLAR CHANGE
1	INCREA	NCREASE- Quantity		FROM 121,6422.9 TO 125,3950.1		<b>\$ 1.216.4</b> 2		2.96	\$ 1,253,9	\$ 1,253,950.19		ONLY-L	Inforeseen Condition	\$ 37,527.23
***				FROM	125,0000.									\$ 0.00
				TO										\$ 0.00
				FROM										\$ 0.00
	L			1.0	1		ADD COM	L	TV LINE					<u> </u>
			DESCRIPTION					D COMMODIT		UNIT				I
CIMETY. LINE NO.	CODE		FOR D.O. YOU MUST SPECIFY AN MA		Y AN MA LINI	HE LINE		TY.	OF MEAS	4	UNIT COST	ACCOUNTING LINE		NET DOLLAR CHANGE
														\$ 0.00
														\$ 0.00
·														\$ 0.00
		ACCOUNTING LINE CHA				ANGE	IGE					OTHER CHANGES		
CMDTY. LINE NO.	ACCTG. LINE NO.				FROM ACCOUNTING LINE			TO AMOUNT		TO ACCOUNTING LINE		DESCRIBE		
1	2	2 \$ 188,800.		.00 INCREASE			\$ 226,327.23		1023.043.2049.6210			This funding is to be placed on ACT.LINE#2 ONLY		
												on A	C1.LINE#2 O	NLY
ENCUM	IBERED/	DE-ENCL	MBERE	D (REQUI	RED FOR	ALL TRA	NSACTION	S)				1023	3.043.2049.62	10
OBICINI	u po/po	ANAT	NET DOLLARS PREVIOUS C/O			NET DOLLARS FO THIS C/O				UMENT TOTAL				
UKRGIRA	AL PO/DO	ANTI.						ACT	AFTER THIS C		c/o			
	1,160,800			\$ 55,622.	96		\$ 37,527.23		\$ 1	,253,95	0.19			
CONTR	ACT AM	OUNT	T	NET DOLLA	<b>19</b> <	l M	ET DOLLARS F	OR .	1				_	
AWARD A	AMOUNT		'	PREVIOUS C/O  X ADD SUBTRACT			THIS C/O		CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER THIS C/O			CANCEL ENTIRE PO/DO		
\$ 1,160,800.00 \$ 55,622.96						\$ 37,527.23			\$ 1,253,950.19			DO NOT MAIL VENDOR COPY		
JUSTIFIC	CATION (I	REQUIRED	FOR ALL	TRANSAC	TIONS)									
Unfore	eseen o	ondition	ns were	discove	ered afte	er demo	and regu	ired m	odification	ons w	ere review	ed and	d approved by the	he engineer.
By siani	na this a	areement	. the Cont	ractor he	reby relea:	ses the Co	ounty, its pa	ents and	i emplovee	strom	any and all li	iabilities	under this contract	for further
					ted with t			d ~	11		•			-1.1.1.1.
VEI	NDOR/ C	ONTRACT	OR AUTH	ORIZATIO	N _	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		) Con	9		····		DATE:	14/11
E	DEPARTM	IENT APPI	ROVAL SI	GNATURE	_	1	$\left( -\right)$	$\rightarrow$			and the state of t		DATE:	5/4/17
					0	FFICIAL P	URCHASING	AND CO	ONTRACTS	JSE ON	ILY			
PURCHA	ASING AN	ID CONTR	ACT APPI	ROVAL:									DATE:	
		NING TEX			TRA	CK CHAN	GES: 🔲 YES	5 [] A	ю с	HANGE	AWARD AM	 IOUNT T	 O:	
														,